PEB-28-82 18-85 RD LDDKAR 0000014042445 PAGE 1/3

	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H02000044582 3)))	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	SEC
0 <u>P</u> B	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380 From: GAIL S. ANDRE Account Name : LOWNDES, DROSDICK, DOSTER, KANTOR & REED, P Account Number : 072720000036 Phone : (407)843-4600 Fax Number : (407)843-4444 LEASE ARRANGE FILING OF THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF MERGER WITH AN EF FF TODAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2002, AND RETURN CERTIFICATION TO ME AS SOON HEASE NOTE THAT THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WAS FAXED IN FOR FILL AV ANDET NUMBER H02000046520 3. THANK YOU FOR YOUR ASSISTANCE IN	FECTIVE DATE AS POSSIBLE. NG UNDER
RECEIVED 02 FEB 26 AM 10: 56	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, LLC	126/02 126/02 1410

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

......

MERGING:

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, INC., A FLORIDA CORP. (P98000022073)

INTO

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, LLC, a Florida entity, L0200004603

File date: February 26, 2002

Corporate Specialist: Brenda Tadlock

FEB-26-02 10:36 FROM:LDDK&R

ID:14074234495

PAGE 2

26

PM 2:

دے م

H02000044582 3

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, INC. a Florida corporation $\rho_{\gamma} \sim 22673$

WITH AND INTO

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, LLC a Florida limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 607.1109 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and Section 608.4382 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Lake Nona Golf Resorts, Inc., a Florida corporation, and Lake Nona Golf Resorts, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of effecting the merger of Lake Nona Golf Resorts, Inc., a Florida corporation, with and into Lake Nona Golf Resorts, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 607.1108 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and Section 608.438 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the Plan of Merger of Lake Nona Golf Resorts, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), with and into Lake Nona Golf Resorts, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), is as follows:

(1) At the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), the Corporation shall be merged with and into the Company and the Company shall be the surviving company of the Merger. The Company is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Entity."

(2) The terms and conditions of the Merger are as follows:

(a) The Surviving Entity shall continue in existence and shall possess all the rights, privileges, licenses, immunities and franchises, of a public as well as a private nature, of each of the parties to the Merger, and all property, real, personal or mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, and all other choses in action, and all and every other interest of or belonging to or due to each of the parties to the Merger shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Entity without further act or deed; and the title to any real estate, or any interest therein, vested in either party to the Merger shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of such Merger; and the Surviving Entity shall thenceforth be responsible and liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of each party to the Merger may be prosecuted as if such Merger had not taken place, or the Surviving Entity may be substituted in its place, and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of either party shall be impaired by the Merger.

ID:14074234495

PAGE 3/3

H02000044582 3

(b) The Articles of Organization of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity until thereafter amended as provided by law.

(c) The Operating Agreement of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity until thereafter amended as provided by law.

(3) The sole shareholder of the Corporation is also the sole member of the Company. As of the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger, all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock in the Corporation, which are held by the sole shareholder of the Corporation, will be converted into and become, without any action on the part of such sole shareholder, limited liability company membership interests in the Surviving Entity, such that the shareholder of the Corporation will continue to be the sole member of the Surviving Entity owning all of the limited liability company membership interests in the Surviving Entity.

(4) The Merger shall become effective (the "Effective Time") upon the filing of Articles of Merger with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State of the State of Florida.

SECOND: Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Bylaws of the Corporation, all of the directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation approved the Merger by written consents dated as of February $\underline{26}$, 2002.

THIRD: Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and the Operating Agreement of the Company, the sole member of the Company approved the Merger by a written consent dated as of February <u>26</u>, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation and the Company have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed on their behalf by their respective duly authorized representatives on this <u>26</u> day of February, 2002.

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, INC.,

a Florida corporation B Jefferson R. Voss, Vice President

LAKE NONA GOLF RESORTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

- By: Lake Nona Property Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, sole member
- By: Tavistock Corporation, a Florida corporation, solectnsmber By

Jefferson-R. Voss, Vice President